Published Manual Number/ECN: MAI30FXXAE/2007484A
•  Publishing System: TPAS
•  Access date: 12/3/2007
•  Document ECN's: Exact
Installation—
30022Fxx and Jxx
Washer-Extractors
PELLERIN MILNOR CORPORATION POST OFFICE BOX 400, KENNER, LOUISIANA 70063-0400, U.S.A.

Page Description Document/ECN
1 Warranty BMP720097/92732A
3 How to Order Parts BMP720097R/72332A
5 Section 1: Installation
6 Safety—Suspended, Open Pocket, Non-tilting
Washer-Extractors BIUUUS27/20051111
12 About the Forces Transmitted by Milnor Washer-Extractors BIWUUI02/20001108
14 Glossary of Tag Illustrations - F-Style, Q-Style,
36" & 42" V-Style and X-Style Washer-Extractors MSIUUQTGAE/2003045V
19 Avoiding Damage from Allied Remote Chemical
Delivery Systems BIWUUI03/20030306
24 30022Fxx Washer Extractor Installation BIIFLI01/20020730
27 Service Connections BIIUUI01/20040702
31 Section 2: Dimensional Drawings
33 Dimensional Drawing - 30022J8P BD3022J8BE/2007463D
35 Dimensional Drawing - 30022F8S BD3022S8AE/2007463D
37 Dimensional Drawing - 30022F8J BD3022F8BE/2001182D
38 Dimensional Drawing - 30022F8J Options BD3022F8BB/98461D
39 Dimensional Drawing - 30022F8W Washer Extractor BD3022W8BE/98461D
40 Dimensional Drawing - 30022F8W Options BD3022W8BB/98461D
3(//(5,1�0,/125�&25325$7,21
/,0,7('�67$1'$5'�:$55$17<
We warrant to the original purchaser that MILNOR machines including electronic
hardware/software (hereafter referred to as “equipment”), will be free from defects in material
and workmanship for a period of one year from the date of shipment from our factory with no
operating hour limitation.  This warranty is contingent upon the equipment being installed,
operated and serviced as specified in the operating manual supplied with the equipment, and
operated under normal conditions by competent operators.
Providing we receive written notification of a warranted defect within 30 days of its discovery,
we will – at our option – repair or replace the defective part or parts, FOB our factory.  We
retain the right to require inspection of the parts claimed defective in our factory prior to
repairing or replacing same.  We will not be responsible, or in any way liable, for unauthorized
repairs or service to our equipment, and this warranty shall be void if the equipment is repaired
or altered in any way without MILNOR’s written consent.
Parts which require routine replacement due to normal wear – such as gaskets, contact points,
brake and clutch linings and similar parts – are not covered by this warranty, nor are parts
damaged by exposure to weather or to chemicals.
We reserve the right to make changes in the design and/or construction of our equipment
(including purchased components) without obligation to change any equipment previously
supplied.
ANY SALE OR FURNISHING OF ANY EQUIPMENT BY MILNOR IS MADE ONLY UPON
THE EXPRESS UNDERSTANDING THAT MILNOR MAKES NO EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR USE OR
PURPOSE.  MILNOR WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY COSTS OR DAMAGES
ACTUALLY INCURRED OR REQUIRED AS A RESULT OF:  THE FAILURE OF ANY OTHER
PERSON OR ENTITY TO PERFORM ITS RESPONSIBILITIES, FIRE OR OTHER HAZARD,
ACCIDENT, IMPROPER STORAGE, MISUSE, NEGLECT, POWER OR ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL MALFUNCTIONS, DAMAGE FROM LIQUIDS, OR ANY OTHER CAUSE BEYOND

	Table of Contents
	Warranty
	How to Order Parts
	Section 1: Installation
	Safety—Suspended, Open Pocket, Non-tilting Washer-Extractors
	About the Forces Transmitted by Milnor Washer-Extractors
	Glossary of Tag Illustrations - F-Style, Q-Style, 36" & 42" V-Style and X-Style Washer-Extractors